

2-22-2017

State v. Adams Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44216

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Adams Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44216" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3359.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3359

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. Adams Has Failed To Show An Abuse Of Sentencing Discretion	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review	4
C. The District Court Considered The Facts, The Relevant Law, And Reached A Sentencing Conclusion Within The Bounds Of Its Discretion	4
II. Adams Has Shown No Error In The Court’s Order That He Pay \$267 In Restitution	6
A. Introduction.....	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. Adams Has Shown No Abuse Of Discretion.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 131 Idaho 814, 965 P.2d 174 (1998)	4
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 136 Idaho 576, 38 P.3d 614 (2001)	4
<u>State v. Corbus</u> , 150 Idaho 599, 249 P.3d 398 (2011)	7
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 154 Idaho 206, 296 P.3d 412 (Ct. App. 2013)	6
<u>State v. Lundquist</u> , 134 Idaho 831, 11 P.3d 27 (2000)	4
<u>State v. Oliver</u> , 144 Idaho 722, 170 P.3d 387 (2007)	5
<u>State v. Olpin</u> , 140 Idaho 377, 93 P.3d 708 (Ct. App. 2004)	7
<u>State v. Straub</u> , 153 Idaho 882, 292 P.3d 273 (2013)	6
<u>State v. Taie</u> , 138 Idaho 878, 71 P.3d 477 (Ct. App. 2003)	7
<u>State v. Toohill</u> , 103 Idaho 565, 650 P.2d 707 (Ct. App. 1982)	5
<u>State v. Wersland</u> , 125 Idaho 499, 873 P.2d 144 (1994)	4
<u>State v. Wolfe</u> , 99 Idaho 382, 582 P.2d 728 (1978)	4
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 19-5304	7
